
D107 

Monday, February 14, 2011 

Daily Digest 
Senate 

Chamber Action 
Routine Proceedings, pages S651–S704 
Measures Introduced: Twenty bills and one resolu-
tion were introduced, as follows: S. 327–346, and S. 
Res. 49.                                                                     Pages S682–83 

Measures Reported: 
S. 340, to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 

1986 to extend the funding and expenditure author-
ity of the Airport and Airway Trust Fund. (S. Rept. 
No. 112–1)                                                                      Page S682 

Measures Passed: 
Celebrating Black History Month: Senate agreed 

to S. Res. 49, celebrating Black History Month. 
                                                                                      Pages S702–03 

Measures Considered: 
FAA Air Transportation Modernization and 

Safety Improvement Act—Agreement: Senate re-
sumed consideration of S. 223, to modernize the air 
traffic control system, improve the safety, reliability, 
and availability of transportation by air in the 
United States, provide modernization of the air traf-
fic control system, reauthorize the Federal Aviation 
Administration, taking action on the following 
amendments proposed thereto:     Pages S653–64, S670–77 

Withdrawn: 
Inhofe Amendment No. 6, to provide liability 

protection to volunteer pilot nonprofit organizations 
that fly for public benefit and to the pilots and staff 
of such nonprofit organizations.        Pages S653, S670–74 

Pending: 
Wicker Modified Amendment No. 14, to exclude 

employees of the Transportation Security Adminis-
tration from the collective bargaining rights of Fed-
eral employees and provide employment rights and 
an employee engagement mechanism for passenger 
and property screeners.                                              Page S653 

Blunt Amendment No. 5, to require the Under 
Secretary of Transportation for Security to approve 
applications from airports to authorize passenger and 
property screening to be carried out by a qualified 
private screening company.                                     Page S653 

Paul Amendment No. 21, to reduce the total 
amount authorized to be appropriated for the Federal 

Aviation Administration for fiscal year 2011 to the 
total amount authorized to be appropriated for the 
Administration for fiscal year 2008.                   Page S653 

Rockefeller (for Wyden) Amendment No. 27, to 
increase the number of test sites in the National Air-
space System used for unmanned aerial vehicles and 
to require one of those test sites to include a signifi-
cant portion of public lands.                                  Page S653 

Inhofe Amendment No. 7, to require the Admin-
istrator of the Federal Aviation Administration to 
initiate a new rulemaking proceeding with respect to 
the flight time limitations and rest requirements for 
supplemental operations before any of such limita-
tions or requirements be altered.                          Page S653 

Rockefeller (for Ensign) Amendment No. 32, to 
improve provisions relating to certification and flight 
standards for military remotely piloted aerial systems 
in the National Airspace System.                         Page S653 

McCain Amendment No. 4, to repeal the essential 
air service program.                                                     Page S653 

Rockefeller (for Leahy) Amendment No. 50, to 
amend title 1 of the Omnibus Crime Control and 
Safe Streets Act of 1968 to include nonprofit and 
volunteer ground and air ambulance crew members 
and first responders for certain benefits, and to clar-
ify the liability protection for volunteer pilots that 
fly for public benefit.                                                 Page S653 

Reid Amendment No. 54, to allow airports that 
receive airport improvement grants for the purchase 
of land to lease the land and develop the land in a 
manner compatible with noise buffering purposes. 
                                                                                              Page S653 

Reid Amendment No. 55, to require the Secretary 
of the Interior to convey certain Federal land to the 
city of Mesquite, Nevada.                                        Page S653 

Udall (NM)/Bingaman Amendment No. 49, to 
authorize Dona Ana County, New Mexico, to ex-
change certain land conveyed to the County for air-
port purposes.                                                                 Page S653 

Udall (NM) Amendment No. 51, to require that 
all advanced imaging technology used as a primary 
screening method for passengers be equipped with 
automatic target recognition software.              Page S653 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00001 Fmt 0627 Sfmt 0627 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E

bjneal
Text Box
 CORRECTION

August 25, 2011 Congressional Record
Correction To Page D107
On page D107, February 14, 2011, the following language appears: Measures Passed: Celebrating Black History Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 49, celebrating Black History Month. 
Page S702 

The online Record has been corrected to read: Measures Passed: Celebrating Black History Month: Senate agreed to S. Res. 49, celebrating Black History Month. 
Pages S702-03 



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — DAILY DIGESTD108 February 14, 2011 

Nelson (NE) Amendment No. 58, to impose a 
criminal penalty for unauthorized recording or dis-
tribution of images produced using advanced imag-
ing technology during screenings of individuals at 
airports and upon entry to Federal buildings. 
                                                                                              Page S653 

Paul Amendment No. 18, to strike the provisions 
relating to clarifying a memorandum of under-
standing between the Federal Aviation Administra-
tion and the Occupational Safety and Health Admin-
istration.                                                                            Page S653 

Rockefeller (for Baucus) Modified Amendment 
No. 75, of a perfecting nature.                     Pages S674–76 

A unanimous-consent-time agreement was reached 
providing for further consideration of the bill at 11 
a.m., on Tuesday, February 15, 2011; that at 11:40 
a.m., Senate proceed to consideration of Nelson (NE) 
Amendment No. 58 (listed above); that a Nelson 
second-degree amendment, which is at the desk, be 
agreed to; that there be up to 20 minutes of debate, 
equally divided, prior to a vote on or in relation to 
the amendment, as amended; that no further amend-
ments be in order to the Nelson (NE) amendment 
prior to a vote; provided further, that at 2:15 p.m., 
there be 10 minutes of debate equally divided in the 
usual form prior to a vote on or in relation to Wick-
er Modified Amendment No. 14 (listed above); that 
all amendments covered in this agreement, be sub-
ject to a 60 vote threshold; that if an amendment 
does not achieve 60 affirmative votes, the amend-
ment be withdrawn; and that there be no second-de-
gree amendments in order prior to the votes. 
                                                                                              Page S703 

Washington’s Farewell Address—Agreement: A 
unanimous-consent agreement was reached providing 
that notwithstanding the resolution of the Senate of 
January 24, 1901, the traditional reading of Wash-
ington’s Farewell Address take place on Monday, 
February 28, 2011 at a time to be determined by 
the Majority Leader in consultation with the Repub-
lican Leader.                                                                    Page S703 

Message from the President: Senate received the 
following message from the President of the United 
States: 

Transmitting, pursuant to law, the Budget of the 
United States Government for Fiscal Year 2012; re-
ferred jointly, pursuant to the order of January 30, 
1975 as modified by the order of April 11, 1986; 
which was referred to the Committees on Appropria-
tions; and the Budget. (PM–5)                     Pages S679–81 

Nominations Confirmed: Senate confirmed the fol-
lowing nominations: 

James E. Graves, Jr., of Mississippi, to be United 
States Circuit Judge for the Fifth Circuit. 
                                                                          Pages S664–70, S704 

By a unanimous vote of 93 yeas (Vote No. EX. 
15), Edward J. Davila, of California, to be United 
States District Judge for the Northern District of 
California.                                                     Pages S664–70, S704 

Nominations Received: Senate received the fol-
lowing nominations: 

Michael E. Guest, of South Carolina, to be a 
Member of the National Security Education Board 
for a term of four years. 

Ana Margarita Guzman, of Texas, to be a Member 
of the National Security Education Board for a term 
of four years. 

Henry J. Aaron, of the District of Columbia, to 
be a Member of the Social Security Advisory Board 
for a term expiring September 30, 2014. 

Jonathan Scott Gration, of New Jersey, to be Am-
bassador to the Republic of Kenya. 

Major General Marilyn A. Quagliotti, USAF 
(Ret.), of Virginia, to be Deputy Director for Supply 
Reduction, Office of National Drug Control Policy. 

Routine lists in the Navy.                          Pages S703–04 

Measures Read the First Time:           Pages S681, S703 

Enrolled Bills Presented:                              Pages S681–82 

Executive Communications:                               Page S682 

Additional Cosponsors:                                 Pages S683–84 

Statements on Introduced Bills/Resolutions: 
                                                                                      Pages S684–96 

Amendments Submitted:                         Pages S697–S702 

Notices of Intent:                                                      Page S702 

Notices of Hearings/Meetings:                          Page S702 

Privileges of the Floor:                                          Page S702 

Record Votes: One record vote was taken today. 
(Total—15)                                                                      Page S670 

Adjournment: Senate convened at 2 p.m. and ad-
journed at 8:04 p.m., until 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 
February 15, 2011. (For Senate’s program, see the re-
marks of the Majority Leader in today’s Record on 
page S703.) 

Committee Meetings 
(Committees not listed did not meet) 

No committee meetings were held. 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 0627 Sfmt 0627 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — DAILY DIGEST D109 February 14, 2011 

House of Representatives 
Chamber Action 
Public Bills and Resolutions Introduced: 17 pub-
lic bills, H.R. 684–700; 1 private bill, H.R. 701; 
and 11 resolutions, H.J. Res. 27–36; and H. Res. 91 
were introduced.                                                   Pages H773–76 

Additional Cosponsors:                                         Page H776 

Reports Filed: Reports were filed today as follows: 
Report on the Revised Suballocation of Budget 

Allocations for Fiscal Year 2011 (H. Rept. 112–12) 
and 

H. Res. 92, providing for consideration of the bill 
(H.R. 1) making appropriations for the Department 
of Defense and the other departments and agencies 
of the Government for the fiscal year ending Sep-
tember 30, 2011, and for other purposes, and 
waiving a requirement of clause 6(a) of rule XIII 
with respect to consideration of certain resolutions 
reported from the Committee on Rules (H. Rept. 
112–13).                                                                           Page H773 

Speaker: Read a letter from the Speaker wherein he 
appointed Representative Bishop (UT) to act as 
Speaker pro tempore for today.                             Page H727 

Recess: The House recessed at 12:08 p.m. and re-
convened at 2 p.m.                                                      Page H727 

Journal: The House agreed to the Speaker’s approval 
of the Journal by a yea-and-nay vote of 352 yeas to 
59 nays with 3 voting ‘‘present’’, Roll No. 37. 
                                                                                              Page H745 

Recess: The House recessed at 2:06 p.m. and recon-
vened at 5:10 p.m.                                                      Page H728 

Extending expiring provisions of the USA PA-
TRIOT Improvement and Reauthorization Act 
of 2005 and Intelligence Reform and Terrorism 
Prevention Act of 2004: The House passed H.R. 
514, to extend expiring provisions of the USA PA-
TRIOT Improvement and Reauthorization Act of 
2005 and Intelligence Reform and Terrorism Preven-
tion Act of 2004 relating to access to business 
records, individual terrorists as agents of foreign 
powers, and roving wiretaps until December 8, 
2011, by a recorded vote of 275 ayes to 144 noes, 
Roll No. 36.                                                           Pages H731–45 

Rejected the Thompson (CA) motion to recommit 
the bill to the Committee on the Judiciary with in-
structions to report the same back to the House 
forthwith with an amendment, by a yea-and-nay vote 
of 186 yeas to 234 nays, Roll No. 35.     Pages H742–44 

H. Res. 79, the rule providing for consideration 
of the bill, was agreed to on Thursday, February 
10th. 

Presidential Message: Read a message from the 
President wherein he transmitted to Congress his 
Budget of the United States Government for Fiscal 
Year 2012—referred to the Committee on Appro-
priations and ordered printed (H. Doc. 112–3). 
                                                                                      Pages H728–31 

Amendments: Amendments ordered printed pursu-
ant to the rule appear on pages H776–96. 
Quorum Calls—Votes: Two yea-and-nay votes and 
one recorded vote developed during the proceedings 
of today and appear on pages H743–44, H744–45 
and H745. There were no quorum calls. 
Adjournment: The House met at 12 noon and ad-
journed at 10:01 p.m. 

Committee Meetings 
STATE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES PENSIONS 
Committee on the Judiciary: Subcommittee on Courts, 
Commercial and Administrative Law held a hearing 
on the Role of Public Employee Pensions in Con-
tributing to State Insolvency and the Possibility of 
a State Bankruptcy Chapter. Testimony was heard 
from public witnesses. 

CONTINUING APPROPRIATIONS FY 2011; 
OVERSIGHT PLAN 
Committee on Rules: Granted, by a vote of 8 to 4, a 
modified open rule providing one hour of general 
debate equally divided and controlled by the chair 
and ranking minority member of the Committee on 
Appropriations. The rule waives all points of order 
against consideration of the bill. The rule provides 
that all points of order against provisions in the bill 
are waived. The rule makes in order only those 
amendments received for printing in the Congres-
sional Record dated at least one day before the day 
of consideration of the amendment (but no later than 
February 15, 2011). The rule provides that each 
amendment submitted for printing in the Congres-
sional Record may be offered only by the Member 
who submitted it for printing or their designee, and 
that each such amendment shall be considered as 
read. The rule provides one motion to recommit 
with or without instructions. The rule provides that 
during consideration of the bill, clause 2(f) of rule 
XXI shall not apply to amendments addressing ob-
jects within more than one suballocation made by 
the Committee on Appropriations under section 
302(b) of the Congressional Budget Act of 1974. 
The rule waives clause 6(a) of Rule XIII, requiring 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00003 Fmt 0627 Sfmt 0627 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — DAILY DIGESTD110 February 14, 2011 

a two-thirds vote to consider a report from the Com-
mittee on Rules on the same day it is presented to 
the House, against a rule relating to H.R. 1, on or 
before the legislative date of Thursday, February 17, 
2011. Testimony was heard from Chairman ROGERS 
of Kentucky and Representatives DICKS and KING of 
Iowa. 

The Committee adopted an Oversight Plan for the 
112th Congress, and authorized its transmission to 
the Committee on Oversight and Government Re-
form and the Committee on House Administration. 

Joint Meetings 
No joint committee meetings were held. 

f 

COMMITTEE MEETINGS FOR TUESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 15, 2011 

(Committee meetings are open unless otherwise indicated) 

Senate 
Committee on Appropriations: Subcommittee on Depart-

ments of Labor, Health and Human Services, and Edu-
cation, and Related Agencies, to hold hearings to examine 
fighting fraud and waste in Medicare and Medicaid, 10 
a.m., SD–138. 

Committee on Armed Services: to hold hearings to examine 
the nominations of Michael Vickers, of Virginia, to be 
Under Secretary for Intelligence, and Jo Ann Rooney, of 
Massachusetts, to be Principal Deputy Under Secretary 
for Personnel and Readiness, both of the Department of 
Defense, 9:30 a.m., SD–G50. 

Committee on the Budget: to hold hearings to examine the 
President’s proposed budget request for fiscal year 2012, 
2 p.m., SD–608. 

Committee on Environment and Public Works: to hold hear-
ings to examine the nomination of Daniel M. Ashe, of 
Maryland, to be Director of the United States Fish and 
Wildlife Service, Department of the Interior; to be imme-
diately followed by an organizational business meeting to 
consider committee rules, subcommittee assignments, and 
an original resolution authorizing expenditures by the 
committee during the 112th Congress, 10 a.m., SD–406. 

Subcommittee on Green Jobs and the New Economy, 
to hold hearings to examine green jobs and trade, 2:30 
p.m., SD–406. 

Committee on Finance: to hold hearings to examine the 
President’s proposed budget request for fiscal year 2012, 
2:30 p.m., SD–215. 

Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs: 
organizational business meeting to consider an original 
resolution authorizing expenditures by the Committee 
and rules of procedure for the 112th Congress, 10 a.m., 
SD–342. 

Full Committee, to hold hearings to examine counter-
terrorism lessons from the U.S. government’s failure to 
prevent the Fort Hood attack, 10:30 a.m., SD–342. 

Select Committee on Intelligence: closed business meeting 
to consider pending calendar business, 2:30 p.m., 
SH–219. 

House 
Committee on Agriculture, Subcommittee on General 

Farm Commodities and Risk Management, hearing to re-
view implementation of title VII of the Dodd-Frank Wall 
Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act, Part II, 1 
p.m., 1300 Longworth. 

Subcommittee on Rural Development, Research, Bio-
technology and Foreign Agriculture, hearing to review 
the various definitions of rural applied under programs 
operated by the USDA, 10 a.m., 1300 Longworth. 

Committee on the Budget, hearing on the President’s Fis-
cal Year 2012 Budget, 10 a.m., 210 Cannon. 

Committee on Education and the Workforce, Subcommittee 
on Workforce Protections, hearing on Investigating 
OSHA’s Regulatory Agenda and Its Impact on Job Cre-
ation, 10 a.m., 2175 Rayburn. 

Committee on Energy and Commerce, to consider the Com-
mittee Oversight Plan for 112th Congress; followed by a 
mark-up of the following bills: H.R. 358, Protect Life 
Act, as amended; H.R. 525 Veterinary Public Health 
Amendments Act of 2011; H.R. 528, Neglected Infec-
tions on Impoverished Americans Act of 2011; and H.R. 
570, Dental Emergency Responder Act of 2011, 10 a.m., 
2123 Rayburn. 

Subcommittee on Energy and Environment, hearing 
entitled ‘‘Environmental Regulations, the Economy, and 
Jobs,’’ 1 p.m., 2322 Rayburn. 

Committee on Financial Services, hearing entitled ‘‘Assess-
ing the Regulatory, Economic and Market Implications of 
the Dodd-Frank Derivatives Title,’’ 10 a.m., 2128 Ray-
burn. 

Subcommittee on Oversight and Investigations, hearing 
entitled ‘‘An Analysis of the Post-Conservatorship Legal 
Expenses of Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac,’’ 2 p.m., 2128 
Rayburn. 

Committee on Foreign Affairs, Subcommittee on the 
Western Hemisphere, hearing on Does the U.S. Have a 
Policy Toward Latin America? Assessing the Impact to 
U.S. Interests and Allies, 2 p.m., 2172 Rayburn. 

Committee on Homeland Security, Subcommittee on Bor-
der and Maritime Security, hearing entitled ‘‘Securing 
Our Borders—Operational Control and the Path For-
ward,’’ 10 a.m., 311 Cannon. 

Committee on House Administration, hearing on Military 
and Overseas Voting: Effectiveness of the MOVE Act in 
the 2010 Election, 10:30 a.m., 1310 Longworth. 

Committee on the Judiciary, Subcommittee on Crime, 
Terrorism and Homeland Security, hearing on the Reau-
thorization of the Adam Walsh Act, 10 a.m., 2141 Ray-
burn. 

Subcommittee on Intellectual Property, Competition 
and the Internet, hearing on Ensuring Competition on 
the Internet: Net Neutrality and Antitrust, 1:30 p.m., 
2141 Rayburn. 

Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, Sub-
committee on Technology, Information Policy, Intergov-
ernmental Relations and Procurement Reform, hearing on 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00004 Fmt 0627 Sfmt 0627 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — DAILY DIGEST D111 February 14, 2011 

Unfunded Mandates and Regulatory Overreach, 9:30 
a.m., 2203 Rayburn. 

Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure, Sub-
committee on Highways and Transit, hearing on Accel-
erating the Project Delivery Process: Eliminating Bureau-

cratic Red Tape and Making Every Dollar Count, 10 
a.m., 2167 Rayburn. 

Committee on Ways and Means, to consider the Commit-
tee’s Oversight Plan for the 112th Congress, 12:55 p.m.; 
followed by a hearing on the President’s Fiscal Year 2012 
Budget Proposal, 1 p.m., 1100 Longworth. 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00005 Fmt 0627 Sfmt 0627 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E



CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — DAILY DIGEST

Congressional Record The Congressional Record (USPS 087–390). The Periodicals postage
is paid at Washington, D.C. The public proceedings of each House
of Congress, as reported by the Official Reporters thereof, are

printed pursuant to directions of the Joint Committee on Printing as authorized by appropriate provisions of Title 44, United
States Code, and published for each day that one or both Houses are in session, excepting very infrequent instances when

two or more unusually small consecutive issues are printed one time. ¶Public access to the Congressional Record is available online through
the U.S. Government Printing Office at www.fdsys.gov, free of charge to the user. The information is updated online each day the
Congressional Record is published. For more information, contact the GPO Customer Contact Center, U.S. Government Printing Office.
Phone 202–512–1800, or 866–512–1800 (toll-free). E-Mail, contactcenter@gpo.gov. ¶The Congressional Record paper and 24x microfiche edition will
be furnished by mail to subscribers, free of postage, at the following prices: paper edition, $252.00 for six months, $503.00 per year, or
purchased as follows: less than 200 pages, $10.50; between 200 and 400 pages, $21.00; greater than 400 pages, $31.50, payable in advance;
microfiche edition, $146.00 per year, or purchased for $3.00 per issue payable in advance. The semimonthly Congressional Record Index may be
purchased for the same per issue prices. To place an order for any of these products, visit the U.S. Government Online Bookstore at:
bookstore.gpo.gov. Mail orders to: Superintendent of Documents, P.O. Box 979050, St. Louis, MO 63197–9000, or phone orders to 866–512–1800
(toll-free), 202–512–1800 (D.C. area), or fax to 202–512–2104. Remit check or money order, made payable to the Superintendent of Documents, or
use VISA, MasterCard, Discover, American Express, or GPO Deposit Account. ¶Following each session of Congress, the daily Congressional
Record is revised, printed, permanently bound and sold by the Superintendent of Documents in individual parts or by sets. ¶With the
exception of copyrighted articles, there are no restrictions on the republication of material from the Congressional Record.
POSTMASTER: Send address changes to the Superintendent of Documents, Congressional Record, U.S. Government Printing Office,
Washington, D.C. 20402, along with the entire mailing label from the last issue received.

UNUM
E PLURIBUS

D112 February 14, 2011 

Next Meeting of the SENATE 

10 a.m., Tuesday, February 15 

Senate Chamber 

Program for Tuesday: After the transaction of any 
morning business (not to extend beyond 11 a.m.), Senate 
will continue consideration of S. 223, FAA Air Transpor-
tation Modernization and Safety Improvement Act, and 
vote on or in relation to Nelson (NE) Amendment No. 
58, at approximately 12 noon. Following which, Senate 
will vote on or in relation to Wicker Modified Amend-
ment No. 14, at approximately 2:25 p.m. 

(Senate will recess from 12:30 p.m. until 2:15 p.m. for their 
respective party conferences.) 

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

10 a.m., Tuesday, February 15 

House Chamber 

Program for Tuesday: Begin consideration of H.R. 1— 
Full-Year Continuing Appropriations Act, 2011 (Subject 
to a Rule). 

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue 
HOUSE 

Blumenauer, Earl, Ore., E222 
Gingrey, Phil, Ga., E217 
Hirono, Mazie K., Hawaii, E221 

Holt, Rush D., N.J., E219 
Kildee, Dale E., Mich., E221, E222 
Neal, Richard E., Mass., E220 
Pascrell, Bill, Jr., N.J., E219 
Sarbanes, John P., Md., E217 

Schiff, Adam B., Calif., E218 
Shuler, Heath, N.C., E220 
Stark, Fortney Pete, Calif., E221 
Thompson, Bennie G., Miss., E217, E217, E217, E218, 

E219, E219, E220, E220, E220, E221 

VerDate Mar 15 2010 01:54 Aug 19, 2011 Jkt 099060 PO 00000 Frm 00006 Fmt 0664 Sfmt 0664 E:\RECORD11\RECFILES\D14FE1.REC D14FE1bj
ne

al
 o

n 
D

S
K

2T
W

X
8P

1P
R

O
D

 w
ith

 C
O

N
G

-R
E

C
-O

N
LI

N
E


		Superintendent of Documents
	2011-10-22T03:46:59-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




